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District 31-2A - 4/5/2015

Woodsboro

Team Rankings - Through Event 34

Female Team Scores
Place School Points

 1 Refugio REF 187

 2 Woodsboro WB 173

 3 London LNDN 102

 4 Ben Bolt BB 72

 5 Port Aransas PA 36

 6 Premont PRE 24

 7 Agua Dulce AD 11

 8 Benavides BEN 10

 615.00Total

Male Team Scores
Place School Points

 1 Refugio REF 213

 2 Woodsboro WB 156

 3 London LNDN 99

 4 Ben Bolt BB 65

 5 Port Aransas PA 36

 6 Benavides BEN 23

 7 Agua Dulce AD 16

 608.00Total
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Woodsboro

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 O'Neal, McKenzie             London                            13.58q  1
  2 Scott, Makayla               Woodsboro                         13.62q  1
  3 Rose, Audrey                 Refugio                           13.87q  2
  4 Lopez, Rianna                Benavides                         13.96q  1
  5 Jackson, Mya                 Refugio                           14.02q  2
  6 Lockard, Madison             Ben Bolt                          14.52q  2
  7 Perez, Tess                  Woodsboro                         14.59q  2
  7 Lawver, Jalin                London                            14.59q  1
  9 Estrada, Lorina              Ben Bolt                          14.65   2
 10 Nixon, Taylor                Woodsboro                         14.74   1
 11 Orta, Allison                London                            15.28   2
 12 Perez, Nora                  Benavides                         15.36   1
 13 Lewis, Destiny               Premont                           15.37   2
 14 Morris, Jordan               Port Aransas                      16.05   1
 -- Willis, Felicia              Refugio                              DQ   2
 -- Vela, Erestina               Benavides                            DQ   1

Girls 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Rose, Audrey                 Refugio                13.87      13.21   10
  2 O'Neal, McKenzie             London                 13.58      13.31    8
  3 Scott, Makayla               Woodsboro              13.62      13.32    6
  4 Jackson, Mya                 Refugio                14.02      13.92    4
  5 Lopez, Rianna                Benavides              13.96      14.12    2
  6 Perez, Tess                  Woodsboro              14.59      14.36    1
  7 Lawver, Jalin                London                 14.59      14.44
  8 Lockard, Madison             Ben Bolt               14.52      15.81

Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Ramos, Ryelynn               Ben Bolt                          29.53q  3
  2 Levien, Linsi                Woodsboro                         29.81q  2
  2 Garcia, Abrelynn             Ben Bolt                          29.81q  1
  4 Arredondo, Iliana            Premont                           30.05q  1
  5 Jackson, Mya                 Refugio                           30.53q  3
  6 Perez, Tess                  Woodsboro                         30.62q  2
  7 Nixon, Taylor                Woodsboro                         30.71q  1
  8 Lopez, Rianna                Benavides                         30.97q  2
  9 Aranda, Aimee                Refugio                           31.08   1
 10 Sneed, Jacqueline            Ben Bolt                          31.12   3
 11 Allen, Gina                  Refugio                           31.65   1
 12 Orta, Allison                London                            31.82   2
 13 Perez, Nora                  Benavides                         32.20   2
 14 Barrera, Marisa              London                            32.34   3
 15 Lewis, Destiny               Premont                           32.75   2
 16 Aycock, Blakely              Port Aransas                      33.35   3
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 17 Cantu, Emory                 Premont                           36.35   3
 -- Wursthorn, Brooke            Agua Dulce                           DQ   1
 -- Fitzpatrick, Carolina        London                               DQ   2
 -- Beets, Hali                  Agua Dulce                           DQ   1

Girls 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Jackson, Mya                 Refugio                30.53      28.68   10
  2 Lopez, Rianna                Benavides              30.97      28.72    8
  3 Ramos, Ryelynn               Ben Bolt               29.53      29.12    6
  4 Levien, Linsi                Woodsboro              29.81      29.29    4
  5 Perez, Tess                  Woodsboro              30.62      30.15    2
  6 Nixon, Taylor                Woodsboro              30.71      30.38    1
  7 Garcia, Abrelynn             Ben Bolt               29.81      30.53
  8 Arredondo, Iliana            Premont                30.05      30.60

Girls 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Garcia, Adriana              Ben Bolt                        1:03.97q  2
  2 Arriaga, Analisa             Woodsboro                       1:07.69q  3
  3 Hicks, Abigail               Woodsboro                       1:07.72q  2
  4 Aycock, Blakely              Port Aransas                    1:08.00q  3
  5 Rojas, Enedina               Ben Bolt                        1:08.62q  3
  6 Hayden, Brittany             London                          1:09.24q  3
  7 Lynn, Lauryn                 Refugio                         1:09.53q  3
  8 Wursthorn, Brooke            Agua Dulce                      1:09.85q  1
  9 Lopez, Rianna                Benavides                       1:10.06   3
 10 Gonzales, Josie              Woodsboro                       1:11.60   1
 11 Barrera, Marisa              London                          1:12.06   2
 12 Nevarez, Gabriela            Premont                         1:12.35   1
 13 Padron, Marlen               Refugio                         1:16.88   2
 14 Montemayor, Destiny          Premont                         1:28.06   2
 -- Perez, Nora                  Benavides                            DQ   1
 -- Perez, Shawntaya             Premont                              DQ   1
 -- Harper, Carlie               Agua Dulce                           DQ   3
 -- Fitzpatrick, Carolina        London                               DQ   2
 -- Beets, Hali                  Agua Dulce                           DQ   2
 -- Aranda, Aimee                Refugio                              DQ   1
 -- Allen, Gina                  Refugio                              DQ   1

Girls 400 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Garcia, Adriana              Ben Bolt             1:03.97    1:02.78   10
  2 Hicks, Abigail               Woodsboro            1:07.72    1:07.28    8
  3 Hayden, Brittany             London               1:09.24    1:07.52    6
  4 Lynn, Lauryn                 Refugio              1:09.53    1:07.65    4
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  5 Rojas, Enedina               Ben Bolt             1:08.62    1:08.87    2
  6 Arriaga, Analisa             Woodsboro            1:07.69    1:10.09    1
  7 Wursthorn, Brooke            Agua Dulce           1:09.85    1:10.52
  8 Aycock, Blakely              Port Aransas         1:08.00    1:12.06

Girls 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Harper, Carlie               Agua Dulce                      2:42.06   1  10
  2 Arriaga, Analisa             Woodsboro                       2:45.37   2   8
  3 Ray, Julia Madison           Port Aransas                    2:45.68   1   6
  4 Blaschke, Rachel             Woodsboro                       2:45.93   2   4
  5 Gonzales, Josie              Woodsboro                       2:46.18   2   2
  6 Rendon, Madeline             London                          3:00.28   1   1
  7 Vela, Erestina               Benavides                       3:01.31   2
  8 Vasquez, Jessica             Refugio                         3:09.24   1
 -- Montemayor, Destiny          Premont                              DQ   2
 -- Nevarez, Gabriela            Premont                              DQ   1
 -- Carrales, Eliza              Premont                              DQ   2
 -- Ellis, Bayleigh              London                               DQ   1
 -- Beets, Hali                  Agua Dulce                           DQ   1
 -- Padron, Marlen               Refugio                              DQ   2
 -- Turner, Sydney               London                               DQ   2

Girls 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Ellis, Bayleigh              London                          6:05.68   10
  2 Coscetti, Alexandra          Refugio                         6:08.18    8
  3 Guerra, Alyssa               Premont                         6:30.96    6
  4 Ramsden, Charlotte           Port Aransas                    6:49.37    4
  5 Vasquez, Jessica             Refugio                         6:50.34    2
  6 Esparza, Laura               London                          6:55.43    1
  7 Guevara, Mia                 Ben Bolt                        7:03.59
  8 Gonzales, Rebecca            Woodsboro                       7:13.41
 -- Carrales, Eliza              Premont                              DQ
 -- Gray, Amber                  Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Blaschke, Rachel             Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Turner, Sydney               London                               DQ

Girls 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Ramsden, Charlotte           Port Aransas                   13:22.90   10
  2 Guerra, Alyssa               Premont                        13:32.62    8
  3 Guevara, Mia                 Ben Bolt                       13:46.00    6
  4 Coscetti, Alexandra          Refugio                        13:54.62    4
  5 Aranda, Aimee                Refugio                        13:59.71    2
  6 Esparza, Laura               London                         15:28.28    1
  7 Gonzales, Rebecca            Woodsboro                      16:12.71
  8 Vela, Erestina               Benavides                      16:24.20
  9 Scrimpsher, Summer           Woodsboro                      16:39.65
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 10 Gray, Amber                  Woodsboro                      16:58.99
 -- Crawford, Elena              Port Aransas                         DQ

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Snyder, Katherine            Refugio                           16.58q
  2 Charles, Jenna               Ben Bolt                          17.75q
  3 Niemann, Hannah              Woodsboro                         18.02q
  4 Hernandez, Lauren            Port Aransas                      19.09q
  5 Scrimpsher, Autumn           Woodsboro                         20.42q
  6 Garcia, Azalea               Woodsboro                         21.46q

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Snyder, Katherine            Refugio                16.58      16.58   10
  2 Charles, Jenna               Ben Bolt               17.75      17.75    8
  3 Niemann, Hannah              Woodsboro              18.02      18.02    6
  4 Hernandez, Lauren            Port Aransas           19.09      19.09    4
  5 Scrimpsher, Autumn           Woodsboro              20.42      20.42    2
  6 Garcia, Azalea               Woodsboro              21.46      21.46    1

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Willis, Felicia              Refugio                           48.02q  1
  2 Charles, Jenna               Ben Bolt                          51.30q  1
  3 Perez, Jasmine               Refugio                           53.02q  2
  4 Hernandez, Lauren            Port Aransas                      53.06q  2
  5 Snyder, Katherine            Refugio                           53.11q  2
  6 Niemann, Hannah              Woodsboro                         54.71q  1
  7 Garcia, Azalea               Woodsboro                         55.09q  2
  8 Lopez, Marisol               Premont                           56.68q  2
  9 Mata, Daniela                Premont                           58.96   1
 10 Scrimpsher, Autumn           Woodsboro                       1:00.87   1

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Willis, Felicia              Refugio                48.02      47.26   10
  2 Charles, Jenna               Ben Bolt               51.30      50.58    8
  3 Snyder, Katherine            Refugio                53.11      52.55    6
  4 Hernandez, Lauren            Port Aransas           53.06      53.21    4
  5 Niemann, Hannah              Woodsboro              54.71      53.46    2
  6 Perez, Jasmine               Refugio                53.02      55.90    1
  7 Garcia, Azalea               Woodsboro              55.09      56.70



Woodsboro High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:40 AM  4/14/2015  Page 5

District 31-2A - 4/5/2015

Woodsboro

Results

....Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

  8 Lopez, Marisol               Premont                56.68      58.58

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Refugio  'A'                                                   52.37q
     1) Rose, Audrey                    2) Perez, Jasmine
     3) Tanguma, Haylee                 4) Willis, Felicia
  2 Woodsboro  'A'                                                 54.56q
     1) Martinez, Mallory               2) Martinez, Kenzie
     3) Levien, Linsi                   4) Scott, Makayla
  3 Ben Bolt  'A'                                                  54.72q
     1) Lockard, Madison                2) Charles, Jenna
     3) Garcia, Abrelynn                4) Garcia, Adriana
  4 London  'A'                                                    55.28q
     1) Raine, Halle                    2) Gatica, Marina
     3) Lawver, Jalin                   4) O'Neal, McKenzie
  5 Premont  'A'                                                   56.43q
     1) Cantu, Emory                    2) Mata, Daniela
     3) Lopez, Marisol                  4) Arredondo, Iliana

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Refugio  'A'                                        52.37      52.37   20
  2 Woodsboro  'A'                                      54.56      54.56   16
  3 Ben Bolt  'A'                                       54.72      54.72   12
  4 London  'A'                                         55.28      55.28    8
  5 Premont  'A'                                        56.43      56.43    4

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Woodsboro  'A'                                               1:55.72q
     1) Martinez, Mallory               2) Martinez, Kenzie
     3) Levien, Linsi                   4) Scott, Makayla
  2 Refugio  'A'                                                 1:57.65q
     1) Rose, Audrey                    2) Shay, Abigail
     3) Jackson, Mya                    4) Tanguma, Haylee
  3 Ben Bolt  'A'                                                2:00.50q
     1) Ramos, Ryelynn                  2) Garcia, Abrelynn
     3) Riojas, Kristen                 4) Lockard, Madison
  4 London  'A'                                                  2:01.65q
     1) Raine, Halle                    2) Gatica, Marina
     3) Lawver, Jalin                   4) O'Neal, McKenzie
  5 Port Aransas  'A'                                            2:03.12q
     1) Aycock, Blakely                 2) Hernandez, Lauren
     3) Ramsden, Charlotte              4) Ray, Julia Madison
  6 Premont  'A'                                                 2:04.68q
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     1) Guiterrez, Samantha             2) Mata, Daniela
     3) Lopez, Marisol                  4) Arredondo, Iliana

Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Woodsboro  'A'                                    1:55.72    1:55.72   20
  2 Refugio  'A'                                      1:57.65    1:57.65   16
  3 Ben Bolt  'A'                                     2:00.50    2:00.50   12
  4 London  'A'                                       2:01.65    2:01.65    8
  5 Port Aransas  'A'                                 2:03.12    2:03.12    4
  6 Premont  'A'                                      2:04.68    2:04.68    2

Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Refugio  'A'                                                 4:30.79   20
     1) Lynn, Lauryn                    2) Perez, Jasmine
     3) Allen, Gina                     4) Tanguma, Haylee
  2 Woodsboro  'A'                                               4:34.34   16
     1) Hicks, Abigail                  2) Gonzales, Josie
     3) Martinez, Kenzie                4) Arriaga, Analisa
  3 London  'A'                                                  4:36.76   12
     1) Raine, Halle                    2) Hayden, Brittany
     3) Fitzpatrick, Carolina           4) Orta, Allison
  4 Ben Bolt  'A'                                                4:51.28    8
     1) Garcia, Adriana                 2) Rojas, Enedina
     3) Ramos, Ryelynn                  4) Guevara, Mia
  5 Premont  'A'                                                 5:07.56    4
     1) Carrales, Eliza                 2) Nevarez, Gabriela
     3) Guerra, Alyssa                  4) Guiterrez, Samantha

Girls High Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Martinez, Kenzie             Woodsboro                       5-00.00   10
  2 Arriaga, Analisa             Woodsboro                       4-10.00    8
  3 Lawver, Jalin                London                          4-04.00    5
  3 Nixon, Taylor                Woodsboro                       4-04.00    5
  5 Allen, Gina                  Refugio                         4-03.75    2
  6 Wursthorn, Brooke            Agua Dulce                      4-02.00    1
 -- Snyder, Katherine            Refugio                              DQ
 -- Rendon, Madeline             London                               DQ
 -- O'Neal, McKenzie             London                               DQ

Girls Pole Vault
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Snyder, Katherine            Refugio                         9-00.00   10
  2 Garcia, Azalea               Woodsboro                       7-00.25    8



Woodsboro High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:40 AM  4/14/2015  Page 7

District 31-2A - 4/5/2015

Woodsboro

Results

....Girls Pole Vault

  3 Vasquez, Jessica             Refugio                         7-00.00    6
  4 Perez, Tess                  Woodsboro                       6-00.00    4
  5 Martinez, Mallory            Woodsboro                       5-06.00    2

Girls Long Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 O'Neal, McKenzie             London                         16-04.00q
  2 Scott, Makayla               Woodsboro                      15-07.00q
  3 Lawver, Jalin                London                         15-01.00q
  4 Martinez, Kenzie             Woodsboro                      15-00.50q
  5 Willis, Felicia              Refugio                        14-11.00q
  6 Aycock, Blakely              Port Aransas                   14-08.50q
  7 Niemann, Hannah              Woodsboro                      14-07.50q
  8 Perez, Jasmine               Refugio                        14-05.50q
 -- Lopez, Marisol               Premont                              DQ
 -- Tanguma, Haylee              Refugio                              DQ
 -- Mata, Daniela                Premont                              DQ
 -- Arredondo, Iliana            Premont                              DQ
 -- Vela, Erestina               Benavides                            DQ
 -- Beets, Hali                  Agua Dulce                           DQ
 -- Lopez, Rianna                Benavides                            DQ
 -- Perez, Nora                  Benavides                            DQ
 -- Ellis, Bayleigh              London                               DQ
 -- Charles, Jenna               Ben Bolt                             DQ
 -- Hernandez, Lauren            Port Aransas                         DQ

Girls Long Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 O'Neal, McKenzie             London              16-04.00   16-04.00   10
  2 Scott, Makayla               Woodsboro           15-07.00   15-07.00    8
  3 Lawver, Jalin                London              15-01.00   15-01.00    6
  4 Martinez, Kenzie             Woodsboro           15-00.50   15-00.50    4
  5 Willis, Felicia              Refugio             14-11.00   14-11.00    2
  6 Aycock, Blakely              Port Aransas        14-08.50   14-08.50    1
  7 Niemann, Hannah              Woodsboro           14-07.50   14-07.50
  8 Perez, Jasmine               Refugio             14-05.50   14-05.50

Girls Triple Jump
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Willis, Felicia              Refugio                        32-02.50q
  2 Scott, Makayla               Woodsboro                      31-01.25q
  3 Niemann, Hannah              Woodsboro                      30-08.50q
  4 Perez, Jasmine               Refugio                        30-02.00q
  5 Nixon, Taylor                Woodsboro                      30-00.75q
  6 Hernandez, Lauren            Port Aransas                   29-02.50q
  7 Raine, Halle                 London                         28-06.25q
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 -- Lopez, Marisol               Premont                              DQ
 -- Mata, Daniela                Premont                              DQ
 -- Perez, Nora                  Benavides                            DQ
 -- Lopez, Rianna                Benavides                            DQ
 -- Fitzpatrick, Carolina        London                               DQ
 -- Turner, Sydney               London                               DQ

Girls Triple Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Willis, Felicia              Refugio             32-02.50   32-02.50   10
  2 Scott, Makayla               Woodsboro           31-01.25   31-01.25    8
  3 Niemann, Hannah              Woodsboro           30-08.50   30-08.50    6
  4 Perez, Jasmine               Refugio             30-02.00   30-02.00    4
  5 Nixon, Taylor                Woodsboro           30-00.75   30-00.75    2
  6 Hernandez, Lauren            Port Aransas        29-02.50   29-02.50    1
  7 Raine, Halle                 London              28-06.25   28-06.25

Girls Shot Put
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 York, Kaylee                 London                         34-08.75q
  2 Adams-Sendejar, Jade         London                         34-06.00q
  3 Fox-Smith, Bralyn            Refugio                        33-10.75q
  4 Tilley, Shaylia              Refugio                        32-11.75q
  5 Valderrama, Kaitlyn          Refugio                        32-04.75q
  6 Martinez, Michelle           Woodsboro                      32-02.50q
  7 Abila, Jazlynn               Woodsboro                      31-01.50q
  8 Williams, Destiny            Woodsboro                      28-02.00q
 -- Rojas, Enedina               Ben Bolt                             DQ
 -- Jimenez, D'Angela            Premont                              DQ
 -- Cruz, Leandra                Premont                              DQ
 -- Soliz, Alexia                Ben Bolt                             DQ
 -- Pavlik, Zilee                Benavides                            DQ
 -- Cruz, Valerie                Agua Dulce                           DQ
 -- Villarreal, Vanessa          Benavides                            DQ
 -- Cantu, Anissa                Benavides                            DQ
 -- Treviño, Eliana              Agua Dulce                           DQ
 -- Lee, Rachel                  London                               DQ
 -- Lopez, Samantha              Agua Dulce                           DQ

Girls Shot Put
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 York, Kaylee                 London              34-08.75   34-08.75   10
  2 Adams-Sendejar, Jade         London              34-06.00   34-06.00    8
  3 Fox-Smith, Bralyn            Refugio             33-10.75   33-10.75    6
  4 Tilley, Shaylia              Refugio             32-11.75   32-11.75    4
  5 Valderrama, Kaitlyn          Refugio             32-04.75   32-04.75    2
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  6 Martinez, Michelle           Woodsboro           32-02.50   32-02.50    1
  7 Abila, Jazlynn               Woodsboro           31-01.50   32-01.50
  8 Williams, Destiny            Woodsboro           28-02.00   28-02.00

Girls Discus Throw
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Fox-Smith, Bralyn            Refugio                          112-10q
  2 Adams-Sendejar, Jade         London                            98-08q
  3 Williams, Destiny            Woodsboro                         98-07q
  4 Tilley, Shaylia              Refugio                           97-09q
  5 Ray, Julia Madison           Port Aransas                      93-03q
  6 Stewart, Brittney            Woodsboro                         93-02q
 -- Lee, Rachel                  London                               DQ
 -- York, Kaylee                 London                               DQ
 -- Jimenez, D'Angela            Premont                              DQ
 -- Cruz, Leandra                Premont                              DQ
 -- Soliz, Alexia                Ben Bolt                             DQ
 -- Villarreal, Corina           Benavides                            DQ
 -- Garza, Reagan                Benavides                            DQ
 -- Cisneros, Kasten             Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Morris, Jordan               Port Aransas                         DQ
 -- Lopez, Samantha              Agua Dulce                           DQ
 -- Treviño, Eliana              Agua Dulce                           DQ
 -- Ochoa, Patricia              Benavides                            DQ
 -- Cruz, Valerie                Agua Dulce                           DQ

Girls Discus Throw
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Fox-Smith, Bralyn            Refugio               112-10     112-10   10
  2 Adams-Sendejar, Jade         London                 98-08      98-08    8
  3 Williams, Destiny            Woodsboro              98-07      98-07    6
  4 Tilley, Shaylia              Refugio                97-09      97-09    4
  5 Ray, Julia Madison           Port Aransas           93-03      93-03    2
  6 Stewart, Brittney            Woodsboro              93-02      93-02    1

Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Garcia, Jacob                Benavides                         11.47q  2
  1 Aguilar, George              London                            11.47q  1
  3 Oliver, Omri                 Refugio                           11.50q  2
  4 Hernandez, Jose              Woodsboro                         11.63q  1
  4 Oliveira, Kevin              Benavides                         11.63q  2
  6 Mascorro, Jaylon             Refugio                           11.82q  2
  7 Gray, Chris                  London                            11.84q  3
  8 Marion, Markus               Port Aransas                      11.93q  3
  9 Scott, Austin                Port Aransas                      11.97   1
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 10 Garcia, Daeton               London                            11.99   3
 11 Smith, Nate                  Refugio                           12.00   1
 12 Mayes, Anthony               Woodsboro                         12.06   3
 13 Beall, Lamar Ti              Woodsboro                         12.10   2
 14 Garcia, Cesar                Ben Bolt                          12.28   1
 15 Pate, Devin                  Port Aransas                      12.41   2
 16 Ramirez, Miguel              Agua Dulce                        13.16   1
 -- Guajardo, Dennis             Benavides                            DQ   3
 -- Falcon, Christopher          Ben Bolt                             DQ   3
 -- Pena, Aren                   Ben Bolt                             DQ   3
 -- Surber, Bo                   Agua Dulce                           DQ   2

Boys 100 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Oliver, Omri                 Refugio                11.50      11.15   10
  2 Aguilar, George              London                 11.47      11.28    8
  3 Garcia, Jacob                Benavides              11.47      11.34    6
  4 Hernandez, Jose              Woodsboro              11.63      11.36    4
  5 Oliveira, Kevin              Benavides              11.63      11.50    2
  6 Mascorro, Jaylon             Refugio                11.82      11.51    1
  7 Marion, Markus               Port Aransas           11.93      11.65
  8 Gray, Chris                  London                 11.84      11.66

Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Juarez, Jesse                Refugio                           23.49q  1
  2 Villarreal, Andres           Woodsboro                         23.57q  3
  3 Lafond, Jamel                Refugio                           23.83q  1
  4 Garcia, Jacob                Benavides                         24.12q  1
  5 Frazier, Robert              Refugio                           24.29q  2
  6 Voss, Jake                   London                            24.43q  1
  7 Foster, Erik                 Woodsboro                         24.80q  3
  8 Garcia, Nicolas              Ben Bolt                          25.37q  1
  9 Garcia, Cesar                Ben Bolt                          25.46   1
 10 Beall, Lamar Ti              Woodsboro                         25.48   2
 11 Peterson, Aaron              Port Aransas                      25.59   1
 12 Hernandez, Rogelio           Ben Bolt                          25.77   3
 13 Martinez, Bradley            Benavides                         26.69   3
 14 Ramirez, Miguel              Agua Dulce                        26.88   2
 15 Bartlett, Benjamin           Port Aransas                      27.63   2
 -- Surber, Bo                   Agua Dulce                           DQ   2
 -- Zhaofing, Zhu Jeremy         Port Aransas                         DQ   3
 -- Medina, Jay                  Agua Dulce                           DQ   2
 -- West, JD                     London                               DQ   3
 -- Garcia, Daeton               London                               DQ   2
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Boys 200 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Juarez, Jesse                Refugio                23.49      22.50   10
  2 Villarreal, Andres           Woodsboro              23.57      22.59    8
  3 Frazier, Robert              Refugio                24.29      23.30    6
  4 Garcia, Jacob                Benavides              24.12      23.37    4
  5 Lafond, Jamel                Refugio                23.83      23.75    2
  6 Voss, Jake                   London                 24.43      23.81    1
  7 Foster, Erik                 Woodsboro              24.80      25.37
 -- Garcia, Nicolas              Ben Bolt               25.37         DQ

Boys 400 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  H#
============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Escobar, Mikel               Ben Bolt                          52.16q  2
  2 Esparza, Roberto             Woodsboro                         52.60q  3
  3 Treto, Eloy                  Agua Dulce                        53.27q  1
  4 Moya, Joseph Thomas          Refugio                           53.58q  1
  5 Oliveira, Kevin              Benavides                         55.56q  2
  6 Durst, James                 Refugio                           55.92q  1
  7 Peterson, Aaron              Port Aransas                      56.49q  1
  8 Rivera, Kaleb                Woodsboro                         57.44q  2
  9 Martinez, Bradley            Benavides                         57.56   2
 10 Gatica, Tony                 London                            58.04   3
 11 Jones, Brahm                 London                            59.62   3
 12 Campbell, Courtland          London                          1:02.03   3
 -- Lafond, Jamel                Refugio                              DQ   3
 -- Gonzalez, Jose               Ben Bolt                             DQ   1
 -- Rifenburgh, Hunter           Woodsboro                            DQ   1
 -- De La Garza, Jacob           Agua Dulce                           DQ   2
 -- Salinas, Jacob               Agua Dulce                           DQ   2

Boys 400 Meter Dash
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Escobar, Mikel               Ben Bolt               52.16      52.55   10
  2 Esparza, Roberto             Woodsboro              52.60      52.78    8
  3 Moya, Joseph Thomas          Refugio                53.58      53.49    6
  4 Treto, Eloy                  Agua Dulce             53.27      53.68    4
  5 Oliveira, Kevin              Benavides              55.56      54.86    2
  6 Durst, James                 Refugio                55.92      56.47    1
  7 Peterson, Aaron              Port Aransas           56.49      57.90
  8 Rivera, Kaleb                Woodsboro              57.44    1:05.37

Boys 800 Meter Run
===================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  H# Points
===================================================================================
  1 Escobar, Mikel               Ben Bolt                        2:04.81   1  10
  2 Moya, Joseph Thomas          Refugio                         2:06.68   1   8
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....Boys 800 Meter Run

  3 Esparza, Roberto             Woodsboro                       2:14.05   2   6
  4 Salinas, Jacob               Agua Dulce                      2:16.46   1   4
  5 Vela, Santiago               Benavides                       2:20.08   2   2
  6 Rifenburgh, Hunter           Woodsboro                       2:21.93   1   1
  7 Campbell, Courtland          London                          2:23.72   2
  8 Foster, Erik                 Woodsboro                       2:28.30   1
 -- Garcia, Jeremy               Benavides                            DQ   1
 -- Pendalton, Christian         Benavides                            DQ   2
 -- Gonzalez, Jose               Ben Bolt                             DQ   1
 -- Denton, Dylan                Port Aransas                         DQ   1

Boys 1600 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Barr, Collin                 Port Aransas                    4:46.91   10
  2 Lovie, Ryan                  Ben Bolt                        5:09.06    8
  3 Pena, Derrick                Woodsboro                       5:16.47    6
  4 Barraza, Michael             Refugio                         5:34.02    4
  5 Arriaga, Rogelio             Woodsboro                       5:43.91    2
 -- Lytle, Christopher           Benavides                            DQ
 -- Villarreal, Jose             Benavides                            DQ
 -- Flores, Alex                 London                               DQ
 -- Pendalton, Christian         Benavides                            DQ

Boys 3200 Meter Run
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Barr, Collin                 Port Aransas                   10:32.35   10
  2 Pena, Derrick                Woodsboro                      11:40.32    8
  3 Arriaga, Rogelio             Woodsboro                      11:48.91    6
  4 Lovie, Ryan                  Ben Bolt                       11:51.18    4
  5 Barraza, Michael             Refugio                        12:14.87    2
  6 Vela, Santiago               Benavides                      13:08.40    1
 -- Garcia, Jeremy               Benavides                            DQ
 -- Flores, Alex                 London                               DQ

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Dukes, Daidrin               Refugio                           16.06q
  2 Moses, Trenton               Woodsboro                         17.96q
  3 Ayala, Hugo                  Woodsboro                         18.84q
  4 Briones, Jose                London                            20.62q
  5 Dabelgott, Jonathan          Woodsboro                         20.68q
 -- Mascorro, Jaylon             Refugio                              DQ
 -- Powell, Matt                 London                               DQ
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Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Dukes, Daidrin               Refugio                16.06      16.06   10
  2 Moses, Trenton               Woodsboro              17.96      17.96    8
  3 Ayala, Hugo                  Woodsboro              18.84      18.84    6
  4 Briones, Jose                London                 20.62      20.62    4
  5 Dabelgott, Jonathan          Woodsboro              20.68      20.68    2

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Raglin, Kevin                London                            44.28q
  2 Moses, Trenton               Woodsboro                         44.90q
  3 Dukes, Daidrin               Refugio                           45.40q
  4 Ayala, Hugo                  Woodsboro                         46.81q
  5 Briones, Jose                London                            48.12q
  6 Falcon, Jose                 Ben Bolt                          49.31q
  7 Spears, Jason                Woodsboro                         50.27q
  8 Mascorro, Jaylon             Refugio                           56.24q

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Raglin, Kevin                London                 44.28      44.28   10
  2 Moses, Trenton               Woodsboro              44.90      44.90    8
  3 Dukes, Daidrin               Refugio                45.40      45.40    6
  4 Ayala, Hugo                  Woodsboro              46.81      46.81    4
  5 Briones, Jose                London                 48.12      48.12    2
  6 Falcon, Jose                 Ben Bolt               49.31      49.31    1
  7 Spears, Jason                Woodsboro              50.27      50.27
  8 Mascorro, Jaylon             Refugio                56.24      56.24

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Refugio  'A'                                                   44.53q
     1) Juarez, Jesse                   2) Dukes, Daidrin
     3) Oliver, Omri                    4) Frazier, Robert
  2 Woodsboro  'A'                                                 44.88q
     1) Dabelgott, Jonathan             2) Hernandez, Jose
     3) Mayes, Anthony                  4) Villarreal, Andres
  3 London  'A'                                                    45.00q
     1) Richter, Timothy                2) West, JD
     3) Aguilar, George                 4) Gray, Chris
  4 Ben Bolt  'A'                                                  47.15q
     1) Garcia, Nicolas                 2) Pena, Aren
     3) Falcon, Jose                    4) Falcon, Christopher
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Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Refugio  'A'                                        44.53      44.53   20
  2 Woodsboro  'A'                                      44.88      44.88   16
     1) Dabelgott, Jonathan             2) Hernandez, Jose
     3) Mayes, Anthony                  4) Villarreal, Andres
  3 London  'A'                                         45.00      45.00   12
  4 Ben Bolt  'A'                                       47.15      47.15    8

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
=========================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Refugio  'A'                                                 1:33.46q
     1) Juarez, Jesse                   2) Lafond, Jamel
     3) Oliver, Omri                    4) Frazier, Robert
  2 London  'A'                                                  1:36.24q
     1) Richter, Timothy                2) Aguilar, George
     3) West, JD                        4) Garcia, Daeton
  3 Woodsboro  'A'                                               1:37.81q
     1) Ayala, Hugo                     2) Beall, Lamar Ti
     3) Foster, Erik                    4) Hernandez, Jose
  4 Port Aransas  'A'                                            1:38.62q
     1) Scott, Austin                   2) Peterson, Aaron
     3) Pate, Devin                     4) Marion, Markus
  5 Ben Bolt  'A'                                                1:39.84q
     1) Pena, Aren                      2) Garcia, Cesar
     3) Garcia, Nicolas                 4) Hernandez, Rogelio

Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals  Points
================================================================================
Finals
  1 Refugio  'A'                                      1:33.46    1:33.46   20
  2 London  'A'                                       1:36.24    1:36.24   16
  3 Woodsboro  'A'                                    1:37.81    1:37.81   12
     1) Ayala, Hugo                     2) Beall, Lamar Ti
     3) Foster, Erik                    4) Hernandez, Jose
  4 Port Aransas  'A'                                 1:38.62    1:38.62    8
     1) Scott, Austin                   2) Peterson, Aaron
     3) Pate, Devin                     4) Marion, Markus
  5 Ben Bolt  'A'                                     1:39.84    1:39.84    4

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
================================================================================
    School                                               Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Refugio  'A'                                                 3:37.06   20
     1) Durst, James                    2) Friar, Anfernee
     3) Lafond, Jamel                   4) Moya, Joseph Thomas
  2 London  'A'                                                  3:37.09   16
     1) Richter, Timothy                2) Raglin, Kevin
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....Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

     3) Gray, Chris                     4) Gatica, Tony
  3 Woodsboro  'A'                                               3:43.75   12
     1) Dabelgott, Jonathan             2) Esparza, Roberto
     3) Rifenburgh, Hunter              4) Villarreal, Andres
  4 Agua Dulce  'A'                                              3:44.96    8
     1) Treto, Eloy                     2) Surber, Bo
     3) De La Garza, Jacob              4) Medina, Jay
  5 Benavides  'A'                                               3:48.65    4
     1) Garcia, Jacob                   2) Oliveira, Kevin
     3) Garcia, Jeremy                  4) Martinez, Bradley

Boys High Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Rifenburgh, Hunter           Woodsboro                       6-00.25   10
  2 Voss, Jake                   London                          6-00.00    8
  3 Rhodes, Les                  Refugio                         5-08.00    6
  4 Oliver, Omri                 Refugio                         5-06.00    4
  5 Esparza, Roberto             Woodsboro                       5-04.00    2
  6 Raglin, Kevin                London                          5-02.00    1
 -- Zhaofing, Zhu Jeremy         Port Aransas                         DQ
 -- Dabelgott, Jonathan          Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Gatica, Tony                 London                               DQ
 -- Pate, Devin                  Port Aransas                         DQ

Boys Pole Vault
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 O'Donnell, Tyler             Refugio                        10-06.00   10
  2 Spears, Jason                Woodsboro                      10-00.00    8
  3 Foster, Erik                 Woodsboro                       9-06.00    6
  4 Henning, Kaleb               Refugio                         9-00.75    4
  5 Ayala, Hugo                  Woodsboro                       9-00.50    2
  6 Bailey, Donovan              Refugio                         9-00.25    1

Boys Long Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Villarreal, Andres           Woodsboro                      20-06.00   10
  2 Dukes, Daidrin               Refugio                        20-04.00    8
  3 Marion, Markus               Port Aransas                   20-02.50    6
  4 Gray, Chris                  London                         20-02.00    4
  5 Frazier, Robert              Refugio                        20-01.00    2
  6 Lafond, Jamel                Refugio                        19-09.00    1
  7 Voss, Jake                   London                         19-07.00
  8 Scott, Austin                Port Aransas                   19-03.50
 -- Hernandez, Jose              Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Moses, Trenton               Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Richter, Timothy             London                               DQ
 -- Garcia, Jacob                Benavides                            DQ
 -- Oliveira, Kevin              Benavides                            DQ
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Boys Triple Jump
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Gray, Chris                  London                         43-05.50   10
  2 Frazier, Robert              Refugio                        42-07.00    8
  3 Voss, Jake                   London                         40-00.50    6
  4 Oliver, Omri                 Refugio                        39-09.00    4
  5 Dukes, Daidrin               Refugio                        39-07.75    2
  6 Dabelgott, Jonathan          Woodsboro                      38-06.50    1
  7 Rivera, Kaleb                Woodsboro                      37-10.00
  8 Moses, Trenton               Woodsboro                      37-09.00
 -- Garcia, Jacob                Benavides                            DQ
 -- Oliveira, Kevin              Benavides                            DQ
 -- Jones, Brahm                 London                               DQ

Boys Shot Put
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Tagle, Devin                 Refugio                        42-06.50   10
  2 Mascorro, Cristian           Refugio                        39-09.50    8
  3 Garza, Ariel                 Ben Bolt                       37-05.00    6
  4 Garcia, Damian               Ben Bolt                       37-04.75    4
  5 Cruz, Ryan                   Benavides                      35-08.50    2
  6 Briones, Jose                London                         35-01.50    1
  7 Havens, Danny                Woodsboro                      34-11.75
 -- Upton, Trey                  Refugio                              DQ
 -- Luchich, Ronald              Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Garcia, Carlos               Ben Bolt                             DQ
 -- Villarreal, Jose             Benavides                            DQ
 -- Ruiz, Reynaldo               Benavides                            DQ
 -- Richards, Jerrick            London                               DQ
 -- Berry, James                 Agua Dulce                           DQ
 -- Swartz, Chris                Agua Dulce                           DQ
 -- Beall, Lamar Ti              Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Bates, Garrett               London                               DQ

Boys Discus Throw
================================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed     Finals  Points
================================================================================
  1 Durst, James                 Refugio                          132-04   10
  2 Mascorro, Trace              Refugio                          126-09    8
  3 Garza, Ariel                 Ben Bolt                         122-10    6
  4 Garcia, Nicolas              Ben Bolt                         120-00    4
  5 Bartlett, Benjamin           Port Aransas                     113-07    2
  6 Ramirez, Daryon              Refugio                          111-02    1
 -- Luchich, Ronald              Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Briones, Jose                London                               DQ
 -- Ruiz, Reynaldo               Benavides                            DQ
 -- Munoz, Alejandro             Benavides                            DQ
 -- Diaz, Jaime                  Benavides                            DQ
 -- Garcia, Carlos               Ben Bolt                             DQ
 -- Denton, Dylan                Port Aransas                         DQ
 -- Cisneros, John               Woodsboro                            DQ
 -- Havens, Danny                Woodsboro                            DQ
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....Boys Discus Throw

 -- Saenz, Hunter                London                               DQ
 -- Richards, Jerrick            London                               DQ
 -- Garza, Ryan                  Agua Dulce                           DQ
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